TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2001

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CKD-Createc Corporation		06/15/2001	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
Wynn's International, Inc.		06/15/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Parker-Hannifin Corporation
Street Address:	6035 Parkland Blvd.
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44124-4141
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0796750	TETRASEALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)637-7561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-634-3456
Email: cde@uspatent.com
Correspondent Name: C. David Emhardt

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. David Emhardt
Signature:	/C. David Emhardt/
Date:	09/28/2005 TRADEMARK

900032950 REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0616

Total Attachments: 7
source=goshe001#page1.tif
source=goshe001#page2.tif
source=goshe001#page3.tif
source=goshe001#page4.tif
source=goshe001#page5.tif
source=goshe001#page6.tif
source=goshe001#page7.tif



DATE: 07/06/2001 DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION

200118600378 MERGER/DOMESTIC (MER)

50.00

PENALTY

CERT

COPY

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

CT CORPORATION SYSTEM ATTN: JAMES TANKS 17 S. HIGH ST., STE. 1100 COLUMBUS, OH 43215

STATE OF OHIO

Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

175441

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

PARKER-HANNIFIN CORPORATION

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s):

MERGER/DOMESTIC

Document No(s):

200118600378

United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State

Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 30th day of June, A.D. 2001.

Ohio Secretary of State

Cureth Bachiners

Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

-	Expedite is an additional	fee	
	✓ Yes		

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

In accordance with the requirements of Ohio law, the undersigned corporations, banks, savings banks, savings and loan, limited liability companies, limited partnerships and/or partnerships with limited liability, desiring to effect a merger, set forth the following facts:

I.		SURVIVING ENTITY
	A.	The name of the entity surviving the merger is:
	Park	cer-Hannifin Corporation

B. Not app	ame Change: As a result of this merger, the name of the surviving entity has been changed to the following: plicable
(Complet	e only if name of surviving entity is changing through the merger)
C. TI	ne surviving entity is a: (Please check the appropriate box and fill in the appropriate blanks)
V	Domestic (Ohio) for-profit corporation, charter number 175441
· 🗀	Domestic (Ohio) non-profit corporation, charter number
. 🗆	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and licensed to transact business in the State of Ohio under license number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) corporation incorporated under the laws of the state/country of and NOT licensed to transact business in the state of Ohio,
· 🗖	Domestic (Ohio) limited liability company, with registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the State of Ohio under registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited liability company organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the State of Ohio.
	Domestic (Ohio) limited partnership, with registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and registered to do business in the state of Ohio under registration number
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) limited partnership organized under the laws of the state/country of and NOT registered to do business in the state of Ohio.
	Domestic (Ohio) partnership having limited liability, with the registration number

Secretary of State

V	MERGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country under what was adopted, approved and a state or country under whether the state or country under what was adopted.	authorized by each of the constituent sons signing this certificate on behalf	entities in compliance with of each of the constituent en	tities are duly		
7.	MERGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country under who will be the effective date of the merger). This merger was adopted, approved and a under which it is organized, and the personauthorized to do so. STATUTORY AGENT The name and address of the surviving en	authorized by each of the constituent sons signing this certificate on behalf	entities in compliance with of each of the constituent en	tities are duly		
	MERGER AUTHORIZED The laws of the state or country under wl This merger was adopted, approved and a under which it is organized, and the pers	authorized by each of the constituent	entities in compliance with	the laws of the state tities are duly		
V.	will be the effective date of the merger).	The laws of the state or country under which each constituent entity exists, permits this merger. This merger was adopted, approved and authorized by each of the constituent entities in compliance with the laws of the stunder which it is organized, and the persons signing this certificate on behalf of each of the constituent entities are duly				
	This merger is to be effective on: June 30, 2001 (if a date is specified, the date must be a date on or after the date of filing; the effective date of the merger cannot be earlier than the date of filing, if no date is specified, the date of filing					
	(city, village or township)		ate)	44124-4141 (zip code)		
	(name) Cleveland		6035 Parkland Blvd. (street and number) Ohio 44 124-4			
M.	The name and mailing address of the person or entity from whom/which eligible persons may obtain a copy of the agreement of merger upon written request:					
	Wynn's International, Inc.		Delaware	Corporation		
	sheet listing the merging entities) Name CKD-Createc Corporation	State/C	Country of Organization Illinois	Type of Entity Corporation		
Π.	MERGING ENTITY The name, charter/license/registration number, type of entity, state/country of incorporation or organization, respectively, of which is a party to the merger are as follows: (If this is insufficient space to reflect all merging entities, please attach a separate					
	Foreign (Non-Ohio) non-prof and not licensed to transact be	fit incorporation under the laws of the business in the state of Ohio.	state/county of			
		fit incorporation under the laws of the ness in the state of Ohio under license				
		_				

VII. ACCEPTANCE OF AGENT

The undersigned, named herein as the statutory agent for the above referenced surviving entity, hereby acknowledges and accepts the appointment of statutory agent for said entity.

Secretary of State

VIII.

IX.

X.

B,

(city, township, or village)

	Signature of Agent
[,	(The acceptance of agent must be completed by domestic surviving entities if through this merger the statutory agent for the surviving entity has changed, or the named agent differs in any way from the name currently on record with the Secretary of State.) STATEMENT OF MERGER
Upo	on filing, or upon such later date as specified herein, the merging entity/entities listed herein shall merge into the listed viving entity
lim	AMENDMENTS No change. e articles of incorporation, articles of organization, certificate of limited partnership or registration of partnership having nited liability (circle appropriate term) of the surviving domestic entity have been amended. Please see attached "Exhibit A." lease note, if there will be no change please state "no change")
A.	QUALIFICATION OR LICENSURE OF FOREIGN SURVIVING ENTITY The listed surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability desires to transact business in Ohio as a foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability, and hereby appoints the following as its statutory agent upon whom process, notice or demand against the entity may be served in the state of Ohio. The name and complete address of the statutory agent is:
	(name) (street and number)
	(city, village or township) (zip code)
	The subject surviving foreign corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability irrevocably consents to service of process on the statutory agent listed above as long as the authority of the agent continues, and to service of process upon the Secretary of State of Ohio if the agent cannot be found, if the corporation, bank, savings bank, savings and loan, limited liability company, limited partnership, or partnership having limited liability fails to designate another agent when required to do so, or if the foreign corporation's, bank's, savings bank's, savings and loan's, limited liability company's, limited partnership's, or partnership having limited liability's license or registration to do business in Ohio expires or is canceled.
B.	The qualifying entity also states as follows: (Complete only if applicable) 1. Foreign Notice Under Section 1703,031 (If the qualifying entity is a foreign bank, savings bank, or savings and loan, then the following information must be
	completed.) (a.) The name of the Foreign Nationally/Federally chartered bank, savings bank, or savings and loan association is
	(b.) The name(s) of any Trade Name(s) under which the corporation will conduct business:
	(c.) The location of the main office (non-Ohio) shall be:

(street address)

(county)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003166 FRAME: 0621

(zip code)

Secretary of State

(city, township, or village) lease note, if there will not be an office corporation will exercise the following ease provide a brief summary of the but a Qualifying Limited Liability Complication of the limited liability companies name of the limited liability companies name under which the limited liability elimited liability company was organical elimited liability elimited liability company was organical elimited liability e	ng purpose(s) in the state of Ohinsiness to be conducted; a general any bility company, the following in y in its state of organization/reg	o: al clause is not sufficien formation must be com- istration is	
ease provide a brief summary of the but a Qualifying Limited Liability Computational limited liability companies name of the limited liability companies name under which the limited liability	any bility company, the following in y in its state of organization/reg	ol clause is not sufficien formation must be com- istration is	
ualifying entity is a foreign limited lia e name of the limited liability compan e name under which the limited liabili	bility company, the following in y in its state of organization/reg	istration is	pleted.)
	ty company desires to transact b	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
e limited liability company was organi		usiness in Ohio is	
ne laws of the state/country of e address to which interested persons	may direct requests for copies of	the articles of organiza	tion, operating
	(street address)		
(city, township, or village)		(state)	(zip code)
a Qualifying Limited Partnership qualifying entity is a foreign limited pa e name of the limited partnership is	rtnership, the following informa	tion must be completed).
e limited partnership was formed on			
e address of the office of the limited pa	artnership in its state/country of	organization is:	
	(street address)		
(city, township, or village) e limited partnership's principal office	(county) address is:	(state)	(zip code
	(street address)		
(city, township, or village) e names and business or residence add me	(county) resses of the General partners of Address	(state) the partnership are as	(zip code follows:
1 1 1 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	(city, township, or village) Qualifying Limited Partnership ualifying entity is a foreign limited pa e name of the limited partnership is e limited partnership was formed on _ e address of the office of the limited pa (city, township, or village) e limited partnership's principal office (city, township, or village) e names and business or residence add	(city, township, or village) Qualifying Limited Partnership ualifying entity is a foreign limited partnership, the following informate name of the limited partnership is e limited partnership was formed on e address of the office of the limited partnership in its state/country of (street address) (city, township, or village) (city, township, or village) (street address) (city, township, or village) (county) e names and business or residence addresses of the General partners of	(city, township, or village) (county) (state) (state) country of organization is:

Secretary of State

		(street address)				
	(city, township, or village) The limited partnership hereby certifies that it s partnership in Ohio is canceled or withdrawn.	(county) (state) shall maintain said records until the registration of the li	(zip co imited			
	reign Qualifying Partnership Having Limited I The name of the partnership shall be	Liability				
(b.)	Please complete the following appropriate section (1.) The address of the partnership's principal of	The state of the s				
	(str	eet name and number) , Ohio				
	(city, village or township)	(zip code)				
	(If the partnership does not have a principal office in Ohio, then items b2 and item c must b					
·	(2.) The address of the partnership's principal office (Non-Ohio):					
	(street address)					
(c.)	(city, township, or village) (state) c.) The name and address of a statutory agent for service of process in Ohio is as follows:					
	(name)	(street and number)				
	(city, village or township)	(zip code)				
(đ.)) Please indicate the state or jurisdiction in which the Foreign Limited Liability Partnership has been formed					
(e.)	The business which the partnership engages in i	s:				
-						
	ned constituent entities have caused this certifi ners and representatives on the date(s) stated b	cate of merger to be signed by its duly authorized below.				
r-Hann	ifin Corporation	CKD-Createc Corporation				
ame of ent		(Exact name of entity)				
1/	8 05711 BA (W 1 1111111 /)	n a AMAM I WASSIE O				
homas	A. Piraino, Jr., Vice President and Secretary	By: ////////////////////////////////////	Secre			

Secretary of State

vvymi s international, inc.	
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
By: Chemin a Phillip On	70
Its: Thomas A, Piraino, Jr., Vice President and Secretary	By:
Date: June 15, 2001	ALS:
Date. June 15, 2001	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
_	
By:	By:
Its:	113.
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
	,
By:	By:
its:	ALJ.
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
	(Zimo millo o signi))
Ву:	Ву:
lts:	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
`	(Citation of Starty)
By:	Ву:
Ity;	Its:
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of emity)
	(and the same)
By:	By:
165.	113.
Date:	Date:
(Exact name of entity)	(Exact name of entity)
(white mane or energy	(Exact name of entry)
By;	By:
Its:	By: Its:
Date:	Date:

RECORDED: 09/28/2005